

Product Description

A selection of three premium dinner rolls; White Roll, Wholemeal Roll & Seeded Roll, great served warm for starters or with to accompany soups and dips.



Storage / Handling / Baking Instructions

Store Frozen at -18°C or below.

To Defrost: remove from case and leave in pack at room temperature for approximately 2 hours, or until fully defrosted. Once defrosted use within 2 days. Keep frozen until use. **Once defrosted do no refreeze.**

Best Served: Bake from frozen in preheated oven 220°C/ 180°C Fan/ 425°F/ Gas mark 7 for 8 minutes. Remove from oven and leave 10 minutes standing time. Cooking directions are guidelines only as ovens may vary.

Alternatively for a soft eat, defrost in packaging for approximately 2 hours. Ensure thoroughly defrosted before serving.

Ingredient Declaration

Seeded Roll: Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Mixed Seeds (14%) (Brown Linseed, Sunflower Seeds, Golden Linseed, Millet Seeds, Poppy Seeds), Palm Oil, Fermented **Wheat** Flour, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Calcium Sulphate, **Soya** Flour, Emulsifer: E472e; Flour Treatment Agent: E300.

White Roll: Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Fermented **Wheat** Flour, Palm Oil, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifiers: E471, E472e; Calcium Sulphate, **Wheat** Flour, **Soya** Flour, Natural Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent: E300.

Wholemeal Roll: Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Fermented **Wheat** Flour, Yeast, Fortified Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, **Oats**, Calcium Sulphate, Emulsifiers: E472e, E482; **Soya** Flour, Flour Treatment Agent: E300.

Allergens

For allergens (including cereals containing gluten), see ingredients in **bold**. Also may contain egg, milk and sesame.

Nutritional Information

	Per 100g	White Roll	Wholemeal Roll	Seeded Roll
Energy	kJoules	1258	1115	1180
	kCal	297	264	280
Total Fat (g)		3.9	3.9	4.9
of which saturates (g)		1.4	1.6	1.3
of which mono-unsaturates (g)		1.5	1.3	1.6
of which polyunsaturates (g)		0.9	0.8	1.7
Available Carbohydrate (g)		49.9	44.0	43.8
of which sugars (g)		4.5	5.5	4.9
Dietary Fibre (g)		2.4	6.6	8.4
Protein (g)		9.9	10.0	11.0
Salt (g)		0.80	0.85	0.91
of which sodium (mg)		318	341	363

Suitable For

Vegetarians	✓	Halal	✗
Vegans	✗	Kosher	✗

Bakers Basket

Country of Origin: UK

F04295

Product is free from:

GM ingredients, Hydrogenated Fats

Shelf Life

Frozen life of product	12 months
Shelf life once defrosted	2 days

Product Data

Product Weight:	54g +/- 5g	Case Net Weight:	2.92Kg	Case Dimensions
Product Dimensions:	Diameter 80mm +/-5mm, Height 45mm +/- 5mm	Case Gross Weight:	3.36Kg	Length: 366mm
No. in a Pack:	6 units per pack	Cases per Layer:	10	Depth: 286mm
Packs in a Case:	9 packs per box	Cases per Pallet:	60	Height: 265mm
		Pallet Height:	1.752m	
		Barcode / EAN:	05051788142951	
Traceability Code:	Best Before MMM,YY, Day of Year, Time (24hr) eg MAR 09 L8086 19:28			

Information Issued By

Name:	Imogen Lucy	Position:	Specifications Technologist
Date Issued:	13/12/2022	Issue No:	2